# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Veterinarian's Outlet, Inc.	06/06/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	George L. Upham
Street Address:	2400 South K Street
City:	Tulare
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93274

Name:	Paul E. Blackmer
Street Address:	2400 South K Street
City:	Tulare
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93274

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5769285

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-9050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: mm@hoveywilliams.com Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24285; 3092.000

PATENT

500112491 **REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0578** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=signed patent assignment#page1.tif		
source=signed patent assignment#page2 tif		

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0579

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Veterinarian's Outlet, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 2400 South K Street, Tulare, California 93274, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patents 5,769,285 entitled CALF NIPPLE (hereinafter "said Letters Patent"); and

WHEREAS, George L. Upham, a resident of the State of California and Paul E. Blackmer, a resident of the State of California, both having their principal place of business at 2400 South K Street, Tulare, California 93274, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Veterinarian's Outlet, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred unto said George L. Upham and Paul E. Blackmer, as joint owners and tenants in common, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified U.S. Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held by George L. Upham and Paul E. Blackmer for their own use and behoof, and for their heirs, successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Veterinarian's Outlet, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

nunc pro tunc as of March 1, 2006.

VETERINARIAN'S OUTLET, INC.

By Sungla Typham George L. Upham, President

) ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of June , 200.6

My Commission Expires:



PATENT

REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0580

# CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT State of California County of See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], *not* Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this □ Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence DONNA RUBLE to be the person who appeared before/ne (.) (,) Commission # 1640412 Notary Public - California **Tulare** County My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 2010 ☐ Personally known to me ☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Top of thumb here Top of thumb here **Further Description of Any Attached Document** Document Date: Number of Pages:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 06/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0581